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Senator LUDWIG asked:


105. How any cars are owned by each department/agency?

a) Where is the car/s located?

b) What is the car/s used for?

c) What is the cost of each car from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November
2013 to date?

d) How far did each car travel from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November
2013 to date?

106. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?

a) Where are the cars located?

b) What are the cars used for?

107. What is the cost of each car from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

108. How far did each car travel from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to date?

Answer:

105. The Treasury owns two cars.

a) The cars are located in New Delhi, India and Beijing, China

b) The cars are used for official business and personal use.

c) The running costs for the car in Beijing from 1 November 2013 to 28 February 2014 was $3,483 (this includes insurance costs). The running costs for the car in New
Delhi from 1 November 2013 to 28 February 2014 was $561.78.

d) The distance the Beijing car travelled for this period is 4,427 km and the total distance the New Delhi car travelled is 3,328 km.

106. The Treasury lease three cars.

a) The cars are located in Canberra at the Treasury Building.

b) The cars are used for official business

107. The approximate running costs for the cars are as follows:

• FORD Territory – $4,874


Senate Standing Committee on Economics

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Additional Estimates

26 February 2014


• HOLDEN - Sports Wagon - $4,560

• HOLDEN – Sports Wagon - $4,531

108. The distance the Ford Territory travelled for this period is approximately 1,687km.

The distance the Holden Sports wagon travelled for this period is approximately 1,340 km.

The distance the Holden Sports wagon travelled for this period is approximately 877 km.

